#### 506982559 11/17/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7029397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATAN SHAHAR	11/17/2021
AVSHALOM DAVIDESKO	11/17/2021
ILIA ULITSIN	11/17/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STANDARD CARBON LTD
Street Address:	HA-AVODA 7
City:	ARIEL
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4071907

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17528587

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)948-7774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-948-7775

Email: david.taylor@legalplanner.com

**Correspondent Name:** LIEBERMAN & BRANDSDORFER, LLC

Address Line 1: 802 STILL CREEK LANE

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1388-208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_1388\_208#page1.tif source=Assignment 1388 208#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1388\_208#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 058139 FRAME: 0546** 506982559

source=Assignment\_1388\_208#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058139 FRAME: 0547

#### ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Natan Shahar
- (2) Avshalom Davidesko
- (3) Ilia Ulitsin

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, sell, transfer, and set over, and hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over to

STANDARD CARBON LTD Ha-Avoda 7, Ariel, Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America entitled

Methanation and Recovery Method, System, and Apparatus

for which the undersigned has (have) submitted the following patent application(s) in the United States of America

Serial No. 17/528, 587 filed on November 17, 2021

and any and all application(s) for patent and original and reissue patents granted claiming priority therefrom, in any and all countries, including all foreign rights, and including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, reissues, designs, extensions thereof, corresponding PCT Patent Application(s) and the National Phase and Regional Phase application(s) and patent(s) thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of and/or claiming the benefit of priority to said United States application(s), and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

The undersigned covenant(s) that they have the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the Registry of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent(s) to the Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers (including declarations) necessary in connection with the application(s) identified above, including but not limited to any continuing, continuation-in-part, divisional application(s) or design application(s) thereof and all international, regional, and foreign application(s) containing priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning said application(s) identified above, including but not limited to any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof and all international, regional, and foreign application(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s), foreign patent(s), international patent(s), regional patent(s) or other patents for or claiming the benefit of priority to the above application to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters of Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s), including but not limited to any division, continuation-in-part, and/or continuing application(s) thereof to the said Assignee and/or any patent claiming the benefit of priority thereto, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (or they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (or they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) ROCHELLE LIEBERMAN, ESQUIRE (Registration No.: 39,276) and DAVID S. TAYLOR, ESQUIRE (Registration No. 39,045) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names(s).

## Natan SHAHAR, INVENTOR

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	Avshalom Davidesko
Natan SHAHAR		AVSITATOM DAVIGESKO
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	DocuSigned by:
11/17/2021 DATE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 17/11/2021	EF5CAC468E7A47D
(day / month / year)	17/11/2021	

**AND** 

## STANDARD CARBON LTD, ASSIGNEE

This assignment is accepted on behalf of STANDARD CARBON LTD by:

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE: Natan SHAHAR	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:  Avshalom Davidesko	
TITLE OF ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE:		
CEO		
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNED AL REPRESENTATIVE:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:  DocuSigned by:	
258F56574AC0418 11/17/2021	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: EF5CAC468E7A47D	
DATE:	17/11/2021	
(day / month / year)		

# Avshalom DAVIDESKO, INVENTOR

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:		FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	Natan Shahar
Avshalom DAVIDESKO			Hacan Shanar
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	DocuSigned by:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	DocuSigned by:
11/17/2021	EF5CAC468E7A47D	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	25BF56574AC0418
DATE:		shmuel Tamir 49/7, Jerusalem, Israel	
(day / month / year)		31ac : 1411 43/7, 3c1	3341Cm, 1314C1

**AND** 

## STANDARD CARBON LTD, ASSIGNEE

This assignment is accepted on behalf of STANDARD CARBON LTD by:

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE: Natan SHAHAR	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	Avshalom Davidesko
TITLE OF ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE:		
CEO		
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	DocuSigned by:
25BF5657 <b>4</b> 19187./2021	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	EF5CAC468E7A47D
DATE:	17/11/2021	
(day / month / year)		

## Ilia ULITSIN, INVENTOR

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:		FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	Avshalom Davidesko
Ilia ULITSIN	2 0 11		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	DocuSigned by:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	DocuSigned by:
11/17/2021 DATE:	75E26660BF72419	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: 17/11/2021	EF5CAC468E7A47D
(day / month / ye	ear)	_, ,,,	

**AND** 

**RECORDED: 11/17/2021** 

## STANDARD CARBON LTD, ASSIGNEE

This assignment is accepted on behalf of STANDARD CARBON LTD by:

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE: Natan SHAHAR	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	Ilia Ulitsin
TITLE OF ASSIGNED STORY SIGNED PRESENTATIVE:		
SIGNATURE OF ASSICILLED STANGER REPRESENTATIVE:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	DocuSigned by:
CEO		# -
11/17/2021	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	75E26660BF72419
DATE:	11/17/2021	
(day / month / year)	,,,	